

Court No. - 73

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 24955 of 2024

Applicant :- Vikal Kumar @ Vikki And Another

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Ambrish Chandra Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.

As prayed, put up as fresh on 13.11.2024 along with Application u/s 482 Nos.23926 of 2022 (Vikal Kumar Vs. State of UP and Another) and 15789 of 2022 (Ram Bahadur Singh Vs. State of UP and Another).

Order Date :- 22.10.2024

Rahul.