

Court No. - 52

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 24955 of 2024

Applicant :- Vikal Kumar @ Vikki And Another

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Ambrish Chandra Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.

1. List revised. None appears on behalf of the applicants even in the revised call.
2. List this case on 13.12.2024 along with connected cases.
3. In view of the order passed in Application U/S 482 No.31045 of 2024 (Ram Bahadur Singh And Another vs. State of U.P.), interim order granted earlier stands **discharged**.

Order Date :- 13.11.2024

Kalp Nath Singh