



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 24955 of 2024

Vikal Kumar @ Vikki And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Gajendra Singh, Shivam Pandey,
Shyam Singh Somvanshi, Ambrish
Chandra Pandey, Girraj Singh,
Ravindra Sharma

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

As prayed by learned counsel for the applicants, put up this case on
27.01.2026 along with connected matters.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

January 5, 2026

Manoj