



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 24955 of 2024

Vikal Kumar @ Vikki And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Gajendra Singh, Shivam Pandey, Shyam
Singh Somvanshi, Ambrish Chandra
Pandey, Girraj Singh, Ravindra Sharma

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted two weeks time to file supplementary affidavit annexing the original/certified copy of the compromise as well as verification proceedings.
2. List this case on 30.04.2026 along with connected matters.

March 19, 2026
SY

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.)